

Govt. of West Bengal Directorate of Economic Offences 5 No. Council House Street Kolkata – 700001

Email ID- deo.home-wb@gov.in / d.economicoffences@gmail.com

Memo No. 2923 / DEO

Date: 26/12/2018

Ref: Memo no. 2551/DEO dt. 15/11/2018.

Sub: Notice regarding cancellation of tender for appointment of Chartered Accountant in Directorate of Economic Offences, Government of West Bengal.

During verification of financial bid for appointment of Chartered Accountant in Directorate of Economic Offences, it is found that the yearly gross amount against the lowest bid amount per month exceeds Rs. 5 lakh in a year. Hence, as per government order e-tender is required. Hence, the tender vide Memo No. 2551/DEO dt. 15/11/2018 stands cancelled.

2. Further notice for e-tender of appointment of Chartered Accountant in Directorate of Economic Offences will be published shortly in Directorate of Economic Offences website (deo.wb.gov.in)

OSD in the rank of DIG Directorate of Economic Offences Government of West Bengal

OSD

In the Rank of D.I.G

Directorate of Economic Offences

Government of West Bengal